Linde Material Handling
Safety
Designed for medium lift storage/retrieval using open base
pallets, the Linde electric pallet stacker is equipped with three
independent braking systems. A special booster circuit
prevents the truck rolling back when starting on a gradient.
Automatic speed reduction when cornering optimises
operational stability. The generously proportioned suspended

1500
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation L 14 AP L 16 AP L 14 APi L 16 APi
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Battery Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, seated, stand-on, order picker Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 1400 1600 1400 (2000) 1) 1600 (2000) 1)
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 600 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance x (mm) 726 726 648/726 2) 648/726 2)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1303 1303 1225/1203 2) 1225/1203 2)
2.1 Service weight kg 1240 1240 1230 1230
2.2 Axle load with load, front (drive)/rear (load) kg 4) 4) 4) 4)
2.3 Axle load without load, front (drive)/rear (load) kg 4) 4) 4) 4)
3.1 Tyres: front (drive)/rear (load) C=cushion rubber, P=polyurethane C+P/P C+P/P C+P/P C+P/P
3.2 Tyre size, front (drive) mm ø 230 x 90 ø 230 x 90 ø 230 x 90 ø 230 x 90
3.3 Tyre size, rear (load) mm ø 85 x 85 ø 85 x 85 ø 85 x 85 ø 85 x 85
3.4 Auxiliary wheels (dimensions) mm 2x ø 140 x 50 2x ø 140 x 50 2x ø 140 x 50 2x ø 140 x 50
3.5 Wheels, number front (drive)/rear (load) (x=driven) 1 x + 1/2 1 x + 1/2 1 x + 1/4 1 x + 1/4
3.6 Track width, front (drive) mm 520 520 520 520
3.7 Track width, rear (load) mm 380 380 380 380
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 1990 1990 1990 1990
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 2924 2844 2924 2844
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3460 3380 3460 3380
4.6 Initial lift h5 (mm) - - 125 125
4.9 Control handle height, travel position, minimum/maximum h14 (mm) 1095/1217 1095/1217 1095/1217 1095/1217
4.15 Fork height, lowered h13 (mm) 86 86 86 86
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2030/2420 5) 2030/2420 5) 2030/2420 5) 2030/2420 5)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 880/1270 5) 880/1270 5) 880/1270 5) 880/1270 5)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 800 800 800 800
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 71/180/1150 71/180/1150 71/180/1150 71/180/1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 780 780 780 780
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 560 560 560 560
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30 30 145/20 145/20
4.33 Aisle width, pallet 1000 x 1200 mm across forks Ast (mm) 2500/2870 5) 2500/2870 5) 2500/2870 5) 2500/2870 5)
4.34 Aisle width, pallet 800 x 1200 mm along forks Ast (mm) 2455/2830 5) 2455/2830 5) 2455/2830 5) 2455/2830 5)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1640/2010 5) 1640/2010 5) 1560/1930 5) 1560/1930 5)
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 7.0/9.0 6.5/9.0 7.0/9.0 6.5/9.0
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.16/0.25 (0.40) 3) 0.14/0.22 (0.37) 3) 0.16/0.25 (0.40) 3) 0.14/0.22 (0.37) 3)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.45/0.45 0.40/0.35 0.45/0.45 0.40/0.35
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load m/s 4) 4) 4) 4)
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load % 9.0/10 8.0/10 9.0/10 8.0/10
5.10 Service brake Electro-mechanical Electro-mechanical Electro-mechanical Electro-mechanical
6.1 Drive motor, 60 minute rating kW 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
6.2 Lift motor, 15 % rating kW 3.0 3.0 3.0/0.8 3.0/0.8
6.3 Battery to DIN/IEC 43535B/254-2 43535B/254-2 43535B/254-2 43535B/254-2
6.4 Battery voltage V/Ah 24/220 24/220 24/220 24/220